 48 v1.8 / Modification rights reserved EE08
Measuring values
Relative Humidity
Sensor HC101
Working range1) 0...100% RH
Digital output (2 wire)2) output value: 0.00...100.00% RH
Analogue output 0...100% RH  0-1/2.5/5/10V  -0.2mA < IL < 0.2mA
Accuracy at 20°C (68°F) and 12V DC ±2% RH (0...90% RH) ±3% RH (90...100% RH)

SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
 49v1.8 / Modification rights reservedEE08
Ordering Guide
Dimensions (mm)
Connection Diagram
Accessories / Replacement Parts
Order Example
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 1,5m (5ft) (HA010322) - radiation shield (HA010506)
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 3m (10ft) (HA010323) - M12 female socket with wires  (HA010703)
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 5m (16.4ft) (HA010324) - M12 female cable connector assembly possible (HA010704)
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 10m (32.8ft) (HA010325) - metal grid filter (HA010113)
EE08-PFT2V11E602T22
housing:  polycarbonate
model:  humidity active / temp. active
output:  0 - 5V
supply: 7 - 30V DC
type:  with cable
EE08 with connector (Type D)EE08 with cable (Type E)
M12x1
connector M12
(8-pole)
M16x1.5
61 (2.4”)
73 (2.9”)
61 (2.4”)
71 (2.8”)
83 (3.3”)
25 (1”)
∅
12
 (0
.5
”)
∅
12
 (0
.5
”)
1) possible with supply 4.5 - 15V DC (V10) or 7 - 30V DC (V11)
2) possible with supply 7 - 30V DC (V11) only
Temp. passive, 4-wire
white, black
blue, violet
pink
grey (not connected)
yellow
green
brown
red
} E2-interface
1 T-passive
2 SDA
3 SCL
4 RH-out
5 T-out
6 GND
7 T-passive
8 +UB
Temp. active
white (not connected)